PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7573618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	10/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERATIVE US L.P.	
Street Address:	100 PHOENIX DRIVE	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17851584		
Application Number:	17841964		
Application Number:	17860348		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53333-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Robin Recordable Assignment for Second PAA Amendment_signed#page1.tif source=Robin Recordable Assignment for Second PAA Amendment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507526725 REEL: 061307 FRAME: 0192

Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement, Reference No. L210765, (the "Original PAA") as previously amended by the Assignment, Amendment and Consent ("First Amendment), and as further amended by the Second Amendment, with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on September 22, 2022 ("Second Amendment Effective Time & Date") (the First Amendment and the Original PAA, as amended by the First Amendment, the "Amended PAA"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), grants and assigns to Merative US L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 100 Phoenix Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48108, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of SELLER's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Second Amendment Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Amended PAA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

	E-SIGNED by Lisa R	egan	2022-10-04	
Signature:_		Date:_		
Name: Lisa	Regan	_		
Title: Vice President, Finance and Operations for IBM Research and Intellectual Property				

PATENT REEL: 061307 FRAME: 0193

 $Exhibit \ C$ Patent Applications Assigned as of the Second Amendment Effective Time & Date

IBM Docket	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Published Application
Number				Number
P201903229US03	US	17/851584	06/28/22	
P202100906CN01	CN	202210920454.5	08/02/22	
SVL920150163US03	US	17/841964	06/16/22	
SVL920160237US03	US	17/860348	07/08/22	

RECORDED: 10/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 061307 FRAME: 0194